Concentrations arise when a number of counterparties are engaged in similar business activities, or activities in the same geographical
region, or have similar economic features that would cause their ability to meet contractual obligations to be similarly affected by changes in
economic, political or other conditions.

In order to avoid excessive concentrations of risk, the Company’s policies and procedures include specific guidelines to focus on spreading its
lending portfolio across various products/states/customer base with a cap on maximum limit of exposure for an individual/Group.
Accordingly, the Company does not have concentration risk

488.74
745.54

Stage 3

Ananya Finance for Inclusive Growth Private Limited
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2020

(A).8 Market risk

- a parallel shift of 50-basis points of the interest rate yield curves in major currencies.
-

The following assumption has been made in calculating the sensitivity analysis:

(i) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk
(Rs. in lakhs)

As at As at As at
31 March 2020 31 March 2019 01 April 2018

Floating Rate Borrowings
Financial Liabilities 3,074.48   3,213.24   4,270.69

Interest rate sensitivity

Impact on Profit / (loss) after tax (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars
Year ended

March 31, 2020
Year ended

March 31, 2019
Year ended

April 1, 2018
Increase in 50 basis points   (11.10)   (11.60)   (14.26)
Decrease in 50 basis points   11.10   11.60   14.26

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of change in interest rates. The
following table demonstrates the sensitivity of floating rate financial instruments to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates. The risk estimates provided assume a parallel shift of 50 basis points interest rate across all yield curves.
This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk
exposures outstanding as at that date. The period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt